SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER ： STD
CUSTOMER PART NO  ：
PRODUCTS ： Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors
PART  NO： MCCH Series
DATE： 2019.08.20
SALES： 产品部
E-MAIL： Eily@szmorechance.com

Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors --MCCH0603Z  Series
1.Mechanical & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 0.60 ± 0.03
B 0.30 ± 0.03
C 0.30 ± 0.03
D 0.15 ± 0.05
a 0.25~0.30
b 0.20~0.30
c 0.25~0.40
2.Electrical characteristics
Part Number
Inductance Q@100MHz Rated Current DCR SRF
nH Test FrequencyNormal Value min. (mA) max. (Ω) max. (MHz) min.
(MHz)
MCCH0603Z1N0S 1.0 100 6 4 470 0.11 10000
MCCH0603Z1N2S 1.2 100 6 4 450 0.12 10000
MCCH0603Z1N5S 1.5 100 6 4 430 0.13 10000
MCCH0603Z1N8S 1.8 100 6 4 390 0.16 10000
MCCH0603Z2N0S 2.0 100 6 4 380 0.17 10000
MCCH0603Z2N2S 2.2 100 6 4 360 0.19 8800
MCCH0603Z2N4S 2.4 100 6 4 350 0.20 8300
MCCH0603Z2N7S 2.7 100 7 5 340 0.21 7700
MCCH0603Z3N0S 3.0 100 7 5 330 0.22 7200
MCCH0603Z3N3S 3.3 100 7 5 320 0.23 6700
MCCH0603Z3N6S 3.6 100 7 5 310 0.25 6400
MCCH0603Z3N9S 3.9 100 7 5 300 0.27 6000
MCCH0603Z4N3S 4.3 100 7 5 280 0.30 5700
MCCH0603Z4N7S 4.7 100 7 5 280 0.30 5300
MCCH0603Z5N1S 5.1 100 7 5 270 0.33 5000
MCCH0603Z5N6S 5.6 100 7 5 260 0.36 4600
MCCH0603Z6N2S 6.2 100 7 5 250 0.38 4200
MCCH0603Z6N8J 6.8 100 7 5 250 0.39 3900
MCCH0603Z7N5J 7.5 100 7 5 240 0.41 3600
MCCH0603Z8N2J 8.2 100 7 5 230 0.45 3400
MCCH0603Z9N1J 9.1 100 7 5 220 0.48 3200
MCCH0603Z10NJ 10.0 100 7 5 220 0.51 2900
MCCH0603Z12NJ 12.0 100 7 5 190 0.68 2700
MCCH0603Z15NJ 15.0 100 7 5 180 0.71 2300
MCCH0603Z18NJ 18.0 100 7 5 170 0.81 2100
MCCH0603Z22NJ 22.0 100 7 5 150 1.00 1800
MCCH0603Z27NJ 27.0 100 6 4 120 1.35 1800
MCCH0603Z33NJ 33.0 100 6 4 110 1.47 1700
MCCH0603Z39NJ 39.0 100 6 4 100 1.72 1500
MCCH0603Z47NJ 47.0 100 6 4 100 1.90 1300
MCCH0603Z56NJ 56.0 100 6 4 80 2.27 1100
MCCH0603Z68NJ 68.0 100 6 4 80 2.66 1100
MCCH0603Z82NJ 82.0 100 6 4 70 3.37 1000
MCCH0603ZR10J 100.0 100 6 4 60 3.74 900
NOTE:Tolerance S=±0.3nH,J=±5% , K=±10%
3.Operating： -55℃ ~ +105℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors --MCCH1005Z  Series
1.Mechanical & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 1.00 ± 0.10
B 0.50 ± 0.10
C 0.50 ± 0.10
D 0.25 ± 0.10
a 0.80
b 0.50
c 0.55
2.Electrical characteristics
Part Number
Inductance Q@100MHz Rated Current DCR SRF
nH Test FrequencyNormal Value min. (mA) max. (Ω) max.(MHz) min.
(MHz)
MCCH1005Z1N0S 1.0 100 11 8 300 0.08 10000
MCCH1005Z1N2S 1.2 100 11 8 300 0.09 10000
MCCH1005Z1N5S 1.5 100 11 8 300 0.10 6000
MCCH1005Z1N8S 1.8 100 11 8 300 0.12 6000
MCCH1005Z2N0S 2.0 100 11 8 300 0.12 6000
MCCH1005Z2N2S 2.2 100 10 8 300 0.13 6000
MCCH1005Z2N4S 2.4 100 10 8 300 0.13 6000
MCCH1005Z2N7S 2.7 100 10 8 300 0.13 6000
MCCH1005Z3N0S 3.0 100 10 8 300 0.16 6000
MCCH1005Z3N3S 3.3 100 10 8 300 0.16 6000
MCCH1005Z3N6S 3.6 100 10 8 300 0.20 5000
MCCH1005Z3N9S 3.9 100 10 8 300 0.21 4000
MCCH1005Z4N3S 4.3 100 10 8 300 0.20 4000
MCCH1005Z4N7S 4.7 100 10 8 300 0.21 4000
MCCH1005Z5N1S 5.1 100 10 8 300 0.21 4000
MCCH1005Z5N6S 5.6 100 10 8 300 0.23 4000
MCCH1005Z6N2S 6.2 100 10 8 300 0.25 3900
MCCH1005Z6N8J 6.8 100 10 8 300 0.25 3900
MCCH1005Z7N5J 7.5 100 10 8 300 0.25 3700
MCCH1005Z8N2J 8.2 100 10 8 300 0.28 3600
MCCH1005Z9N1J 9.1 100 10 8 300 0.30 3400
MCCH1005Z10NJ 10.0 100 10 8 300 0.31 3200
MCCH1005Z12NJ 12.0 100 11 8 300 0.10 2700
MCCH1005Z15NJ 15.0 100 11 8 300 0.46 2300
MCCH1005Z18NJ 18.0 100 11 8 300 0.55 2100
MCCH1005Z22NJ 22.0 100 11 8 300 0.60 1900
MCCH1005Z27NJ 27.0 100 11 8 300 0.70 1600
MCCH1005Z33NJ 33.0 100 11 8 200 0.80 1300
MCCH1005Z39NJ 39.0 100 11 8 200 0.90 1200
MCCH1005Z47NJ 47.0 100 11 8 200 1.00 1000
MCCH1005Z56NJ 56.0 100 11 8 200 1.00 750
MCCH1005Z68NJ 68.0 100 11 8 180 1.20 750
MCCH1005Z82NJ 82.0 100 10 8 150 1.30 600
MCCH1005ZR10J 100.0 100 10 8 150 1.50 600
MCCH1005ZR12J 120.0 100 10 8 150 1.60 600
MCCH1005ZR15J 150.0 100 12 8 140 3.20 550
MCCH1005ZR18J 180.0 100 12 8 130 3.70 500
MCCH1005ZR22J 220.0 100 12 8 120 4.20 450
MCCH1005ZR27J 270.0 100 12 8 110 4.80 400
NOTE:Tolerance  S=±0.3nH,J=±5% , K=±10%
3.Operating： -55℃ ~ +105℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors --MCCH1608Z  Series
1.Mechanical & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 1.6 ± 0.15
B 0.8 ± 0.15
C 0.8 ± 0.15
D 0.3 ± 0.20
a 1.00
b 0.60
c 0.80
2.Electrical characteristics
Part Number
Inductance Q@100MHz Rated Current DCR SRF
nH Test FrequencyNormal Value min. (mA) max. (Ω) max. (MHz) min.
(MHz)
MCCH1608Z1N0S 1.0 100 14 8 300 0.05 10000
MCCH1608Z1N2S 1.2 100 14 8 300 0.05 10000
MCCH1608Z1N5S 1.5 100 14 8 300 0.10 6000
MCCH1608Z1N8S 1.8 100 10 8 300 0.10 6000
MCCH1608Z2N2S 2.2 100 12 8 300 0.10 6000
MCCH1608Z2N7S 2.7 100 13 10 300 0.10 6000
MCCH1608Z3N3S 3.3 100 14 10 300 0.12 6000
MCCH1608Z3N9S 3.9 100 13 10 300 0.14 6000
MCCH1608Z4N7S 4.7 100 13 10 300 0.16 4000
MCCH1608Z5N6S 5.6 100 14 10 300 0.18 4000
MCCH1608Z6N8J 6.8 100 14 10 300 0.22 4000
MCCH1608Z8N2J 8.2 100 14 10 300 0.24 3500
MCCH1608Z10NJ 10.0 100 14 12 300 0.26 3400
MCCH1608Z12NJ 12.0 100 14 12 300 0.28 2600
MCCH1608Z15NJ 15.0 100 15 12 300 0.32 2300
MCCH1608Z18NJ 18.0 100 15 12 300 0.35 2000
MCCH1608Z22NJ 22.0 100 16 12 300 0.40 1600
MCCH1608Z27NJ 27.0 100 16 12 300 0.45 1400
MCCH1608Z33NJ 33.0 100 17 12 300 0.55 1200
MCCH1608Z39NJ 39.0 100 18 12 300 0.60 1100
MCCH1608Z47NJ 47.0 100 17 12 300 0.70 900
MCCH1608Z56NJ 56.0 100 17 12 300 0.75 900
MCCH1608Z68NJ 68.0 100 18 12 300 0.85 700
MCCH1608Z82NJ 82.0 100 18 12 300 0.95 600
MCCH1608ZR10J 100.0 100 18 12 300 1.00 600
MCCH1608ZR12J 120.0 50 16 8 300 1.20 500
MCCH1608ZR15J 150.0 50 13 8 300 1.20 500
MCCH1608ZR18J 180.0 50 13 8 300 1.30 400
MCCH1608ZR22J 220.0 50 12 8 300 1.50 400
NOTE:Tolerance S=±0.3nH,J=±5% , K=±10%
3.Operating： -55℃ ~ +105℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors --MCCH2012Z  Series
1.Mechanical & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 2.00 ± 0.20
B 1.25 ± 0.20
C 0.85 ± 0.20
D 0.50 ± 0.30
a 1.00
b 1.00
c 1.00
2.Electrical characteristics
Part Number
Inductance Q@100MHz Rated Current DCR SRF
nH Test FrequencyNormal Value min. (mA) max. (Ω) max. (MHz) min.
(MHz)
MCCH2012Z1N5S 1.5 100 21 10 300 0.10 4000
MCCH2012Z1N8S 1.8 100 18 10 300 0.10 4000
MCCH2012Z2N2S 2.2 100 18 10 300 0.10 4000
MCCH2012Z2N7S 2.7 100 19 12 300 0.10 4000
MCCH2012Z3N3S 3.3 100 16 12 300 0.13 4000
MCCH2012Z3N9S 3.9 100 18 12 300 0.15 4000
MCCH2012Z4N7S 4.7 100 18 12 300 0.20 3500
MCCH2012Z5N6S 5.6 100 20 15 300 0.23 3200
MCCH2012Z6N8J 6.8 100 20 15 300 0.25 2800
MCCH2012Z8N2J 8.2 100 21 15 300 0.28 2400
MCCH2012Z10NJ 10.0 100 20 15 300 0.30 2100
MCCH2012Z12NJ 12.0 100 21 15 300 0.35 1900
MCCH2012Z15NJ 15.0 100 22 15 300 0.40 1600
MCCH2012Z18NJ 18.0 100 24 15 300 0.45 1500
MCCH2012Z22NJ 22.0 100 23 18 300 0.50 1400
MCCH2012Z27NJ 27.0 100 23 18 300 0.55 1300
MCCH2012Z33NJ 33.0 100 24 18 300 0.60 1200
MCCH2012Z39NJ 39.0 100 23 18 300 0.65 1000
MCCH2012Z47NJ 47.0 100 23 18 300 0.70 900
MCCH2012Z56NJ 56.0 100 23 18 300 0.75 800
MCCH2012Z68NJ 68.0 100 25 18 300 0.80 700
MCCH2012Z82NJ 82.0 100 24 18 300 0.90 600
MCCH2012ZR10J 100.0 100 23 18 300 0.90 600
MCCH2012ZR12J 120.0 50 22 13 300 0.95 500
MCCH2012ZR15J 150.0 50 22 13 300 1.00 500
MCCH2012ZR18J 180.0 50 23 13 300 1.10 400
MCCH2012ZR22J 220.0 50 20 12 300 1.20 350
MCCH2012ZR27J 270.0 50 20 12 300 1.30 300
MCCH2012ZR33J 330.0 50 22 12 300 1.40 250
MCCH2012ZR39J 390.0 50 17 10 300 1.30 250
MCCH2012ZR47J 470.0 50 17 10 300 1.50 200
NOTE:Tolerance S=±0.3nH,J=±5% , K=±10%
3.Operating： -55℃ ~ +105℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Hight  Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors --MCCH Series
4.Impedance Frequency Characteristics(Typical)